

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 394 OF 2009

In

SUITS 1813 OF 1980

The Cotton Corporation Of India Limited,PETITIONER
Mumbai.

V/S

Chakola Spinning And Weaving Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT
Mumbai.

WITH

APPEALS NO. 258 OF 2011

In

SUITS 1813 OF 1980

Chakolas Spinning And Weaving Mills Ltd.PETITIONER
Kerla

V/S

The Cotton Corporation India Ltd. MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Rishabh Shah a/w. Ms. Lisa Kinny Mr. Rohan Karande, Mr.
Shubham Jadhav i/b. Divekar & CO., for the Appellant In
APP/394/2009

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Namrata Vinod
i/b. Purohit & CO. for the Respondent In APP/394/2009

@ 3 : 00 PM

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 20th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to 15/01/2026. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)